Illinois (17-8,8-6 Big Ten) -vs- Penn St. (15-11,6-9 Big Ten)

02/14/23 at Bryce Jordan Center, State College, PA

Date: 02/14/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total

thrg:e?\'th%Z:P;/IJw Illinois 40 41 81

Site: Bryce Jordan Center, State College, PA Penn St. 53 40 93

Referees: Brooks Wells, Lewis Garrison, D.]. Carstensen

Illinois 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Shannon Jr.,Terrence * 34 5-14 1-5 9-10 1-2 3 5 4 2 0 3 20

33 Hawkins,Coleman - 34 5-12 2-6 0-0 1-4 5 0 2 0 1 1 12

03 Epps,Jayden * 30 6-13 0-7 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 12

24  Mayer,Matthew - 31 3-6 2-5 3-5 0-7 7 2 3 1 0 0 11

42  Dainja,Dain * 19 3-6 0-0 3-3 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 0 9

20 Rodgers, Ty 26  5-6 0-0 1-2 4-4 8 3 3 1 0 1 11

10 Goode,Luke 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3

15 Melendez,R] 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 1 3

01 Harris,Sencire 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 1 1 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-61 7-27 16-20 7-25 32 17 13 8 3 7 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-28 50.00 % 4-11 36.36 % 8-9 88.89 %

Second Half 15-33 45.45 % 3-16 18.75 % 8-11 72.73 %

Total 29-61 47.5% 7-27 25.9% 16-20 80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0

Penn St. 93

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

22 Pickett,Jalen * 39 15-20 5-9 6-6 0-2 2 1 8 2 0 1 41

01 Lundy,Seth & 32 5-10 3-6 2-3 0-7 7 2 2 2 0 1 15

10  Funk,Andrew * 36 4-10 2-6 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 1 10

11  Wynter,Camren o 22  2-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 4

03 Njie,Kebba * 13 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 3 0 0 1 0

00 Clary,Kanye 23  4-8 1-2 3-4 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 12

02 Dread,Myles 21 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

12  Mahaffey,Evan 6 0-0 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 3

24  Henn,Michael 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 0 2

05 Brown,Jameel 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-57 12-28 15-19 3-27 30 16 13 7 1 3 93

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 20-32 62.50 % 10-18 55.56 % 3-5 60.00 %

Second Half 13-25 52.00 % 2-10 20.00 % 12-14 85.71 %

Total 33-57 57.9% 12-28 429 % 15-19 78.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4  Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Illinois

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Penn St.

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,COLEMAN
MISS 3PTR by EPPS,JAYDEN

TURNOVER by MAYER,MATTHEW

GOOD 3PTR by MAYER,MATTHEW
ASSIST by SHANNON JR.,TERRENCE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by DAINJA,DAIN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MAYER,MATTHEW
REBOUND OFF by SHANNON JR.,TERRENCE

GOOD JUMPER by SHANNON JR., TERRENCE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by SHANNON JR., TERRENCE

REBOUND DEF by DAINJA,DAIN

MISS LAYUP by SHANNON JR., TERRENCE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HAWKINS,COLEMAN

ASSIST by SHANNON JR.,TERRENCE

GOOD JUMPER by EPPS,JAYDEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by DAINJA,DAIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAINJA,DAIN
SUB IN by RODGERS,TY

MISS JUMPER by SHANNON JR., TERRENCE

GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINS,COLEMAN(in the paint)
BLOCK by HAWKINS,COLEMAN
SUB OUT by EPPS,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by MAYER,MATTHEW
SUB IN by HARRIS,SENCIRE

19:42

19:14
19:01
18:44
18:44
18:38
18:23

18:06

17:51

17:29

17:12
17:08
17:08
17:08
16:41
16:32
16:32

16:26

16:12

16:00
15:43
15:21
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
14:43
14:33
14:33
14:33
14:33
14:28

14:10
13:49
13:23
13:23
13:21
13:21
13:21
13:21

0-2

0-4
3-4

3-6

5-6

6-6

6-9

9-9

9-12

11-12
11-14

11-16

11-19

13-19

H2

H 4
H1

H3

H1

H3

H3

H1
H3

H5

H8

H 6

MISS 3PTR by FUNK,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by NJIE,KEBBA
GOOD JUMPER by PICKETT,JALEN

STEAL by LUNDY,SETH
GOOD DUNK by LUNDY,SETH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PICKETT,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by NJIE,KEBBA
GOOD LAYUP by NJIE,KEBBA(in the paint)
ASSIST by PICKETT,JALEN

FOUL by NJIE,KEBBA

MISS 3PTR by LUNDY,SETH

BLOCK by NJIE,KEBBA

REBOUND DEF by LUNDY,SETH

GOOD 3PTR by FUNK,ANDREW (fastbreak)
ASSIST by LUNDY,SETH

GOOD 3PTR by LUNDY,SETH
ASSIST by PICKETT,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by PICKETT,JALEN

SUB OUT by LUNDY,SETH

SUB OUT by NJIE,KEBBA

SUB OUT by WYNTER,CAMREN

SUB IN by CLARY,KANYE

SUB IN by DREAD,MYLES

SUB IN by HENN,MICHAEL

GOOD JUMPER by PICKETT,JALEN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HENN,MICHAEL

SUB IN by MAHAFFEY,EVAN
REBOUND DEF by MAHAFFEY,EVAN
GOOD 3PTR by PICKETT,JALEN
ASSIST by FUNK,ANDREW

MISS LAYUP by FUNK,ANDREW(in the paint)

FOUL by MAHAFFEY,EVAN



SUB IN by GOODE,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by MAYER,MATTHEW

MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,COLEMAN(in the paint)
FOUL by HARRIS,SENCIRE

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,COLEMAN

MISS 3PTR by SHANNON JR., TERRENCE

FOUL by GOODE,LUKE

SUB OUT by HAWKINS,COLEMAN
SUB IN by DAINJA,DAIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by RODGERS,TY(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHANNON JR., TERRENCE

BLOCK by HARRIS,SENCIRE
REBOUND DEF by DAINJA,DAIN
GOOD JUMPER by RODGERS,TY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,SENCIRE

GOOD FT by SHANNON JR., TERRENCE(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by HARRIS,SENCIRE

SUB IN by EPPS,JAYDEN

GOOD FT by SHANNON JR., TERRENCE(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by SHANNON JR., TERRENCE

SUB IN by MAYER,MATTHEW

FOUL by RODGERS,TY

FOUL by MAYER,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by RODGERS, TY

GOOD 3PTR by GOODE,LUKE
ASSIST by RODGERS,TY

MISS JUMPER by DAINJA,DAIN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by DAINJA,DAIN

SUB OUT by GOODE,LUKE

12:07

13-20

13-22

15-22

17-22

18-22

19-22

19-25

22-25

22-27

22-30

23-30

H7

H9

H7

H5

H4

H3

H 6

H3

H5

H8

H7

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by CLARY,KANYE
MISS FT by CLARY,KANYE

REBOUND DEF by FUNK,ANDREW

SUB OUT by MAHAFFEY,EVAN
SUB IN by HENN,MICHAEL

GOOD JUMPER by CLARY,KANYE(in the paint)
FOUL by HENN,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by DREAD,MYLES
SUB OUT by FUNK,ANDREW
SUB OUT by PICKETT,JALEN
SUB IN by LUNDY,SETH
SUB IN by BROWN,JAMEEL
SUB IN by WYNTER,CAMREN

MISS LAYUP by CLARY,KANYE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JAMEEL

FOUL by HENN,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by CLARY,KANYE
SUB OUT by HENN,MICHAEL
SUB IN by NJIE,KEBBA

SUB IN by PICKETT,JALEN

GOOD 3PTR by LUNDY,SETH
ASSIST by PICKETT,JALEN

MISS FT by LUNDY,SETH

GOOD JUMPER by PICKETT,JALEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by LUNDY,SETH

REBOUND DEF by NJIE,KEBBA
GOOD 3PTR by PICKETT,JALEN
ASSIST by BROWN,JAMEEL
FOUL by WYNTER,CAMREN

SUB OUT by BROWN,JAMEEL
SUB IN by FUNK,ANDREW



SUB IN by SHANNON JR., TERRENCE 09:02

GOOD FT by DAINJA,DAIN 09:02 24-30 H6
09:02 SUB OUT by NJIE,KEBBA
09:02 SUB IN by DREAD,MYLES
SUB OUT by DAINJA,DAIN 09:02
SUB IN by HAWKINS,COLEMAN 09:02
08:46 24-33 H9 GOOD 3PTR by PICKETT,JALEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:41
GOOD LAYUP by RODGERS,TY(in the paint) 08:25 26-33 H7
08:02 MISS LAYUP by FUNK,ANDREW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EPPS,JAYDEN =
GOOD JUMPER by EPPS,JAYDEN(in the paint) 07:52 28-33 H5
ASSIST by HAWKINS,COLEMAN =

07:36 TURNOVER by LUNDY,SETH
STEAL by SHANNON JR.,TERRENCE 07:36

07:36 FOUL by WYNTER,CAMREN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:36

07:36 SUB OUT by WYNTER,CAMREN

07:36 SUB IN by CLARY,KANYE
TURNOVER by RODGERS,TY 07:27

07:16 28-36 H8 GOOD 3PTR by DREAD,MYLES
-- ASSIST by FUNK,ANDREW

GOOD LAYUP by RODGERS,TY(in the paint) 06:55 30-36 H6
ASSIST by MAYER,MATTHEW --
06:25 MISS 3PTR by FUNK,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,TY --
MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,COLEMAN(in the paint) 05:56

-- REBOUND DEF by LUNDY,SETH
05:45 30-39 H9 GOOD 3PTR by LUNDY,SETH
-- ASSIST by PICKETT,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,COLEMAN 05:26
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARY,KANYE
05:13 TURNOVER by PICKETT,JALEN
STEAL by SHANNON JR.,TERRENCE 05:13
05:10 FOUL by CLARY,KANYE
05:10 SUB OUT by DREAD,MYLES
05:10 SUB IN by NJIE,KEBBA
SUB OUT by RODGERS,TY 05:10
SUB IN by DAINJA,DAIN 05:10
SUB OUT by EPPS,JAYDEN 05:10
SUB IN by HARRIS,SENCIRE 05:10
GOOD FT by SHANNON JR., TERRENCE(fastbreak) 05:10 31-39 HS8
SUB OUT by MAYER,MATTHEW 05:10
SUB IN by GOODE,LUKE 05:10
MISS FT by SHANNON JR., TERRENCE(fastbreak) 05:10
-- REBOUND DEF by LUNDY,SETH
04:54 MISS 3PTR by PICKETT,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by DAINJA,DAIN --
MISS 3PTR by GOODE,LUKE 04:48
-- REBOUND DEF by PICKETT,JALEN
FOUL by HARRIS,SENCIRE 04:25
04:25 31-40 H9 GOOD FT by CLARY,KANYE
04:25 SUB OUT by LUNDY,SETH
04:25 SUB IN by DREAD,MYLES
SUB OUT by HARRIS,SENCIRE 04:25
SUB IN by EPPS,JAYDEN 04:25
04:25 31-41 H 10 GOOD FT by CLARY,KANYE
TURNOVER by SHANNON JR., TERRENCE 04:12
04:12 STEAL by FUNK,ANDREW

04:06 31-44 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by FUNK,ANDREW(fastbreak)
= ASSIST by PICKETT,JALEN
GOOD JUMPER by EPPS,JAYDEN(in the paint) 03:45 33-44 H 11



REBOUND DEF by GOODE,LUKE
TURNOVER by DAINJA,DAIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by GOODE,LUKE
SUB IN by RODGERS, TY

MISS 3PTR by EPPS,JAYDEN
SUB OUT by DAINJA,DAIN
SUB IN by MAYER,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by MAYER,MATTHEW
GOOD 3PTR by HAWKINS,COLEMAN
ASSIST by RODGERS,TY

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,COLEMAN
MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,COLEMAN

GOOD FT by SHANNON JR., TERRENCE(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by HAWKINS,COLEMAN

SUB IN by MELENDEZ,R]

GOOD FT by SHANNON JR., TERRENCE(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by SHANNON JR.,TERRENCE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RODGERS, TY
GOOD DUNK by RODGERS,TY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MELENDEZ,R]
SUB IN by HAWKINS,COLEMAN

03:26

33-47

36-47

36-49

37-49

38-49
38-51

40-51

40-53

MISS 3PTR by FUNK,ANDREW

SUB OUT by NIJIE,KEBBA
SUB IN by LUNDY,SETH

GOOD 3PTR by PICKETT,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by DREAD,MYLES

MISS JUMPER by CLARY,KANYE

REBOUND DEF by CLARY,KANYE
GOOD JUMPER by PICKETT,JALEN
FOUL by PICKETT,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by CLARY,KANYE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by PICKETT,JALEN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Illinois Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Penn St.
20:00 SUB OUT by CLARY,KANYE
20:00 SUB OUT by DREAD,MYLES
20:00 SUB IN by NJIE,KEBBA
20:00 SUB IN by WYNTER,CAMREN
SUB OUT by RODGERS,TY 20:00
SUB IN by DAINJA,DAIN 20:00
MISS JUMPER by SHANNON JR., TERRENCE 19:47
== REBOUND DEF by NJIE,KEBBA
19:24 TURNOVER by LUNDY,SETH
STEAL by SHANNON JR., TERRENCE 19:24
GOOD JUMPER by SHANNON JR., TERRENCE(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 19:21 42-53 H 11
19:21 FOUL by LUNDY,SETH
GOOD FT by SHANNON JR., TERRENCE(fastbreak) 19:21 43-53 H 10
19:03 MISS LAYUP by LUNDY,SETH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NJIE,KEBBA
FOUL by DAINJA,DAIN 19:01
19:01 43-54 H 11 GOOD FT by NJIE,KEBBA
19:01 MISS FT by NJIE,KEBBA
REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,COLEMAN --
GOOD DUNK by HAWKINS,COLEMAN(in the paint) 18:48 45-54 H9
FOUL by SHANNON JR., TERRENCE 18:34



REBOUND DEF by SHANNON JR., TERRENCE

GOOD LAYUP by DAINJA,DAIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHANNON JR., TERRENCE

MISS JUMPER by SHANNON JR.,TERRENCE

GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINS,COLEMAN
ASSIST by DAINJA,DAIN

GOOD LAYUP by DAINJA,DAIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MAYER,MATTHEW

SUB OUT by MAYER,MATTHEW
SUB IN by RODGERS, TY
GOOD FT by DAINJA,DAIN

MISS LAYUP by DAINJA,DAIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RODGERS, TY
MISS LAYUP by RODGERS, TY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SHANNON JR., TERRENCE
SUB IN by MAYER,MATTHEW

MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,COLEMAN

STEAL by RODGERS,TY
MISS 3PTR by EPPS,JAYDEN

GOOD 3PTR by MAYER,MATTHEW

MISS 3PTR by MAYER,MATTHEW
REBOUND OFF by DAINJA,DAIN

GOOD DUNK by DAINJA,DAIN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAINJA,DAIN

SUB IN by SHANNON JR., TERRENCE
FOUL by SHANNON JR., TERRENCE
MISS 3PTR by MAYER,MATTHEW

FOUL by EPPS,JAYDEN

FOUL by RODGERS,TY

15:31
15:15
15:15
15:15
15:15
14:55

14:43
14:43
14:38

14:22
13:57
13:38
13:23

13:21
13:21
13:21
13:21
13:21
13:21
13:21
13:21
13:21
13:21
13:21
13:02
12:53
12:36

12:29
12:14

11:56

47-54

47-56

47-58

49-58

49-60
51-60

52-60

52-62

52-64

52-66
55-66
55-68

57-68

57-71

H7

H9

H11

H9

H11
H9

H8

H 14
H11
H 13

H11

H 14

MISS 3PTR by LUNDY,SETH

FOUL by NJIE,KEBBA

GOOD LAYUP by PICKETT,JALEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LUNDY,SETH
GOOD JUMPER by FUNK,ANDREW

GOOD JUMPER by WYNTER,CAMREN(in the paint)

FOUL by NJIE,KEBBA
SUB OUT by NJIE,KEBBA
SUB IN by HENN,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by LUNDY,SETH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HENN,MICHAEL
GOOD LAYUP by HENN,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WYNTER,CAMREN

GOOII)) JUMPER by WYNTER,CAMREN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

FOUL by HENN,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by HENN,MICHAEL
TURNOVER by HENN,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by FUNK,ANDREW
GOOD JUMPER by PICKETT,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by PICKETT,JALEN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by LUNDY,SETH
SUB OUT by WYNTER,CAMREN
SUB OUT by HENN,MICHAEL
SUB IN by CLARY,KANYE

SUB IN by DREAD,MYLES

SUB IN by MAHAFFEY,EVAN

GOOD 3PTR by PICKETT,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by CLARY,KANYE

MISS 3PTR by CLARY,KANYE
REBOUND OFF by MAHAFFEY,EVAN



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by EPPS,JAYDEN
SUB IN by HARRIS,SENCIRE

REBOUND DEF by RODGERS, TY

GOOD FT by MAYER,MATTHEW
GOOD FT by MAYER,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by MAYER,MATTHEW

GOOD FT by SHANNON JR., TERRENCE

GOOD FT by SHANNON JR., TERRENCE
FOUL by MAYER,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by MAYER,MATTHEW
GOOD JUMPER by SHANNON JR., TERRENCE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by SHANNON JR., TERRENCE

GOOD 3PTR by SHANNON JR.,TERRENCE
ASSIST by HAWKINS,COLEMAN

FOUL by HARRIS,SENCIRE

SUB OUT by MAYER,MATTHEW

SUB IN by GOODE,LUKE

FOUL by SHANNON JR., TERRENCE
TURNOVER by SHANNON JR., TERRENCE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by GOODE,LUKE

SUB IN by MAYER,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by RODGERS, TY
MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,COLEMAN

MISS 3PTR by SHANNON JR. TERRENCE
FOUL by RODGERS,TY

SUB OUT by HARRIS,SENCIRE

SUB IN by EPPS,JAYDEN

GOOD JUMPER by SHANNON JR., TERRENCE

MISS 3PTR by EPPS,JAYDEN
REBOUND OFF by RODGERS, TY

57-72

58-72
59-72

60-72

61-72

63-72

63-74

66-74

66-75

66-76

66-78

66-79
66-80

68-80
68-82

H 14
H 13

H11

H9

H11

H8

H9

H12

H 13
H 14

H12
H 14

GOOD FT by MAHAFFEY,EVAN
MISS FT by MAHAFFEY,EVAN

FOUL by MAHAFFEY,EVAN

MISS 3PTR by FUNK,ANDREW

FOUL by MAHAFFEY,EVAN

SUB OUT by CLARY,KANYE
SUB OUT by MAHAFFEY,EVAN
SUB IN by LUNDY,SETH

SUB IN by WYNTER,CAMREN

MISS LAYUP by PICKETT,JALEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DREAD,MYLES

REBOUND DEF by LUNDY,SETH
GOOD LAYUP by FUNK,ANDREW(in the paint)
ASSIST by PICKETT,JALEN

GOOD FT by PICKETT,JALEN
SUB OUT by FUNK,ANDREW
SUB IN by CLARY,KANYE

GOOD FT by PICKETT,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by WYNTER,CAMREN

REBOUND DEF by WYNTER,CAMREN

GOOD JUMPER by CLARY,KANYE(in the paint)
SUB OUT by DREAD,MYLES

SUB OUT by WYNTER,CAMREN

SUB IN by FUNK,ANDREW

SUB IN by MAHAFFEY,EVAN

REBOUND DEF by MAHAFFEY,EVAN

GOOD FT by MAHAFFEY,EVAN
GOOD FT by MAHAFFEY,EVAN

GOOD LAYUP by PICKETT,JALEN(in the paint)



GOOD FT by RODGERS, TY
SUB OUT by MAYER,MATTHEW

SUB IN by HARRIS,SENCIRE

MISS FT by RODGERS,TY

REBOUND OFF by HAWKINS,COLEMAN
MISS 3PTR by EPPS,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by SHANNON JR., TERRENCE
TURNOVER by HARRIS,SENCIRE

SUB OUT by RODGERS,TY
SUB IN by MAYER,MATTHEW
SUB OUT by EPPS,JAYDEN
SUB IN by GOODE,LUKE

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,SENCIRE

REBOUND DEF by MAYER,MATTHEW

GOOD JUMPER by MAYER,MATTHEW(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by HARRIS,SENCIRE
SUB IN by MELENDEZ,R]

BLOCK by MELENDEZ,RJ
REBOUND DEF by MAYER,MATTHEW
MISS 3PTR by SHANNON JR., TERRENCE

STEAL by HAWKINS,COLEMAN
TURNOVER by MELENDEZ,RJ

FOUL by SHANNON JR., TERRENCE

MISS FT by MAYER,MATTHEW
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by MAYER,MATTHEW
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by GOODE,LUKE
SUB OUT by MELENDEZ,R]
SUB IN by HARRIS,SENCIRE
SUB IN by EPPS,JAYDEN
GOOD FT by MAYER,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by MAYER,MATTHEW

GOOD JUMPER by EPPS,JAYDEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MAYER,MATTHEW

MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,COLEMAN

69-82 H 13

69-84 H 15

71-84 H 13

71-85 H 14

71-86 H 15

72-86 H 14

74-86 H 12

74-89 H 15

FOUL by CLARY,KANYE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by LUNDY,SETH

SUB OUT by MAHAFFEY,EVAN
SUB IN by DREAD,MYLES

GOOD LAYUP by LUNDY,SETH(in the paint)
ASSIST by PICKETT,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by LUNDY,SETH
MISS 3PTR by PICKETT,JALEN

MISS LAYUP by CLARY,KANYE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PICKETT,JALEN
TURNOVER by FUNK,ANDREW

STEAL by PICKETT,JALEN
GOOD FT by PICKETT,JALEN
SUB OUT by CLARY,KANYE
SUB IN by WYNTER,CAMREN

GOOD FT by PICKETT,JALEN
FOUL by LUNDY,SETH

SUB OUT by DREAD,MYLES
SUB IN by CLARY,KANYE

MISS 3PTR by PICKETT,JALEN

GOOD 3PTR by CLARY,KANYE
ASSIST by PICKETT,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by LUNDY,SETH



FOUL by SHANNON JR., TERRENCE
SUB OUT by SHANNON JR., TERRENCE
SUB OUT by MAYER,MATTHEW

SUB OUT by HAWKINS,COLEMAN
SUB IN by GOODE,LUKE

SUB IN by MELENDEZ,R]

SUB IN by RODGERS, TY

GOOD JUMPER by EPPS,JAYDEN(in the paint)

FOUL by MELENDEZ,R]

GOOD JUMPER by EPPS,JAYDEN(in the paint)

STEAL by HARRIS,SENCIRE
MISS 3PTR by EPPS,JAYDEN

STEAL by MELENDEZ,R]

MISS 3PTR by EPPS,JAYDEN
REBOUND OFF by RODGERS,TY
GOOD 3PTR by MELENDEZ,R]
ASSIST by RODGERS,TY

01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
19
16
16
15
15
15
04
58
52
52
47

30
30
26

74-90
74-91
76-91

76-92
76-93
78-93

H 16
H 17
H 15

H 16
H 17
H 15

00:21 81-93 H 12

GOOD FT by LUNDY,SETH
GOOD FT by LUNDY,SETH

SUB OUT by LUNDY,SETH
SUB IN by DREAD,MYLES

GOOD FT by PICKETT,JALEN
GOOD FT by PICKETT,JALEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by PICKETT,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by DREAD,MYLES
TURNOVER by WYNTER,CAMREN



